506035429 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6082144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYLVAIN B. JAMAIS	07/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LTD.
Street Address:	SCIENCE PARK
Internal Address:	MILTON ROAD
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0DW

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-530-6138

Email: rs.patents.two@medtronic.com, dglaser@carterdeluca.com,

docket@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP ATTN: IP LEGAL

Address Line 1: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP A36

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301-3299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00014927US01CON(-11464PC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN DILORENZO	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen DiLorenzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=01605173#page1.tif source=01605173#page2.tif source=01605173#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052515 FRAME: 0423

source=01605173#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052515 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Sylvain Bruno Jamais, of 3 Goodwin Grove, Ely, Cambridgeshire, CB6 1TD, United Kingdom, hereby assign to CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LTD., Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DW, United Kingdom, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for

ENDOSCOPIC SURGICAL DEVICE
Filed: March 24, 2013

Application Serial Number: 61/804,753
Entitled: ENDOSCOPIC TISSUE REMOVAL DEVICE WITH INCORPORATED TISSUE EXTRACTION
Filed: March 25, 2013

Application Serial Number: 62/092,686

Entitled: FOOTSWITCH CONTAINING MOTOR AND POWER SOURCE FOR

Entitled: SURGICAL DEVICE WITH INCORPORATED TISSUE EXTRACTION

Filed: December 16, 2014

Application Serial Number: 61/804,747

Application Serial Number: 62/092,698
Entitled: SURGICAL DEVICE INCLUDING A FOOTSWITCH

Filed: December 16, 2014

Application Serial Number: PCT/US2015/066111
Entitled: SURGICAL DEVICE WITH INCORPORATED TISSUE EXTRACTION

Filed: December 16, 2015

and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models,

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 052515 FRAME: 0425 design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, at the reasonable cost of the Assignee, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Our obligation to assign our above-stated right, title, and interest is found in the Master Services Agreement signed between Cambridge Consultants, Inc. and Smith & Nephew, Inc. and having an effective date of October 25, 2012. A royalty-free, permanent, non-exclusive, world-wide license (with right to sub-license) to the above-stated inventions, outside of the field of minimally invasive medical devices indicated for use in the gynecology, orthopaedics, sports medicine, or wound care marketplaces, was granted by Smith & Nephew, Inc. to Cambridge Consultants, Inc. within the above-stated Master Services Agreement.

Assignment Page 2 of 4

DATE: 25 July 2016

Witnessed by:

DATE: 25h Dury 2016

Witness signature

Print Name

6 MYRTLE DRIVE, BURWELL Street Address

CHWBRIDSE CB2S OAJ UIC City, State, Postal Code

Accepted by:

CAMBRIDGE CONSULTANTS LTD.

By: Mulling

Print Name: MLAN T RICHARDSON

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 052515 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 04/28/2020